## **Staff Report**

**Subject:** Change Order #3 for Contract with 21-25-005 with McLendon Enterprises, Inc.

for TSPLOST/LMIG Road Resurfacing

**Author:** Eric Larson, Asst. Co. Mgr.

**Department:** Public Works/Roads

Meeting Date: June 7, 2022

**Item Description:** Approval of Change Order #3 for Contract with 21-25-005 with McLendon Enterprises, Inc. for TSPLOST/LMIG Road Resurfacing to add paving of the parking lot and

driveway of the Clyo Fire Station.

**Summary Recommendation:** Staff recommends approval of Change Order #3 for Contract with 21-25-005 with McLendon Enterprises, Inc. for TSPLOST/LMIG Road Resurfacing in the credit amount of \$45.212.79 to pave the drive and parking of the Clyo Fire Station.

## **Executive Summary/Background:**

- In June 2021, staff posted an ITB for 2020 TSPLOST and 2021 LMIG road resurfacing Project for an estimated 25 miles of milling, resurfacing, traffic signs, markings, RPM installation, rumble strips and roadway striping at various locations around unincorporated Effingham County. McLendon Enterprises was awarded the project in July of 2021.
- The Fire Department has a desire and funding in place to improve the gravel driveway and parking with an asphalt pavement.
- To expedite the completion of the work and utilize existing contract pricing, the County staff is recommending adding this work to the current McLendon Enterprises, Inc. contract.

## **Alternatives for Commission to Consider**

- 1. Approval of Change Order #3 for Contract with 21-25-005 with McLendon Enterprises, Inc. for TSPLOST/LMIG Road Resurfacing in the credit amount of \$45,212.79
- 2. Take no action.

**Recommended Alternative: 1** 

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: Purchasing, Finance, Asst. County Manager, EOM

Funding Source: Fire Fund

**Attachments:** 

- 1. Change Order #3 for McLendon Enterprises, Inc.
- 2. McLendon proposal.
- 3. Agreement for McLendon Enterprise, Inc.